Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Tape Specialties Limited	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shurtape Technologies Co. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/27/2004	Street Address: P.O. Box 1530 City: Hickory State: NC Zip: 28603 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V OtheNOVA Scotia unlimited liability company if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Tres No Reparations must be a separate document from assignment; Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Tes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/588,208 A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,871,327
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Pools: A. Williams, Fed.	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name Becky A. Williams, Esq. Internal Address KMZ Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 525 W Monroe Street Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number. 50-1214
	THIS SPACE
9, Signature.	1
Becky A. Williams Name of Person Signing Total number of seases including 69	June 4, 2004 Signature Date over speed, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to-Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tape Specialties Limited (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ontario corporation, is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations and/or Applications therefor shown on Exhibit A (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Shurtape Technologies Co. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will symbolized by said Trademarks and together with the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have signed this Trademark Assignment as of this 27th day of April, 2004.

Tape Specialties Limited

By: _

Title

Shurtape Technologies Co.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0211 -04 12:58pm From- T-154 P.05/05 F-678

Exhibit A

U.S. Assignment from Tape Specialties Limited to Shurtape Technologies Co.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SHATTERSTOP	1871327	January 3, 1995

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application date
SHATTERSTOP	3094/50430	April 12, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 06/04/2004